PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Reiner FISCHER	07/22/2009
Dr. Thomas BRETSCHNEIDER	08/26/2009
Dr. Hubertus SCHULTE	08/25/2009
Dr. Gerhard KRAUTSTRUNK	08/19/2009
Dr. Christian ARNOLD	08/05/2009
Dr. Erich SANWALD	09/02/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayer CropScience AG	
Street Address:	Alfred-Nobel-Strasse 50	
City:	Monheim	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	40789	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12522563

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 371-2600
Email: cbouchez@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2400.2390000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia M. Bouchez
	PATENT

501116805 REEL: 024068 FRAME: 0485

D \$40.00 12522563

Total Attachments: 2

source=2400_2390000_Assignment#page1.tif source=2400_2390000_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024068 FRAME: 0486

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1. Dr. Reiner FISCHER, Nelly-Sachs-Str.23, 40789 Monheim, DE
- 2. Dr. Thomas BRETSCHNEIDER, Talstr. 29b, 53797 Lohmar, DE
- 3. Dr. Hubertus SCHULTE, Stettener Berg 12, 41812 Erkelenz, DE
- 4. Dr. Gerhard KRAUTSTRUNK, Robert-Koch-Straße 34 a, 40789 Monheim, DE
- 5. Dr. Christian ARNOLD, Pastor-Löh-Straße 42, 40764 Langenfeld, DE
- 6. Dr. Erich SANWALD, Fliegender Holländer 39, 24159 Kiel, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER CROPSCIENCE AG a corporation of DE, located at ALFRED-NOBEL-STR. 50, 40789 MONHEIM, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

SPIROCYCLIC TETRONIC ACID DERIVATIVES

Filed: 2008-01-09 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2008/000084

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:
2009-07-22	1. <u>A. Januar</u>
<u> 2009-08-26</u>	2. <u> </u>
<u> 28.8.2005</u>	3. <u>R. S.C.</u> C.
19.8.2009	4. f. Wallstrule
1004-08-05	5. <u>(2.01/1</u>
	6.

PATENT REEL: 024068 FRAME: 0487

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1. Dr. Reiner FISCHER, Nelly-Sachs-Str.23, 40789 Monheim, DE
- 2. Dr. Thomas BRETSCHNEIDER, Talstr. 29b, 53797 Lohmar, DE
- 3. Dr. Hubertus SCHULTE, Stettener Berg 12, 41812 Erkelenz, DE
- 4. Dr. Gerhard KRAUTSTRUNK, Robert-Koch-Straße 34 a, 40789 Monheim, DE
- 5. Dr. Christian ARNOLD, Pastor-Löh-Straße 42, 40764 Langenfeld, DE
- 6. Dr. Erich SANWALD, Fliegender Holländer 39, 24159 Kiel, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER CROPSCIENCE AG a corporation of DE, located at ALFRED-NOBEL-STR. 50, 40789 MONHEIM, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

SPIROCYCLIC TETRONIC ACID DERIVATIVES

Filed: 2008-01-09 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2008/000084

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:
	1
	2.
	3
	4
	5
07.02.202	6. <u>Jan Jana Jana Jana Jana Jana Jana Jana</u>

BCS06-3147 PCT-US RECORDED: 03/11/2010 PATENT REEL: 024068 FRAME: 0488